
KATOKSET 27.04.25

1/ 1 Rautiainen T. 4 1/ 24 Suuronen kl Suuronen 8
1/ 2 Rautiainen T. 2 Ripatti P. 10 1/ 25 Suuronen kl
1/ 3 Pasanen A. Pl1 Ripatti P. 7 1/ 26 Suuronen kl Kärkkäinen H. 8
1/ 4 Peuhkuri 5 1/ 27 Kärkkäinen H. 4
1/ 5 Suominen 4 1/ 28 Hedman 1 Mörsky 10
1/ 6 Tiainen V. Pl2 Pasanen V. 7 1/ 29 Perttunen 6
1/ 7 Tiainen S. Pl5 Kuisma 7 1/ 30 Okkolin 2 Perttunen 9
1/ 8 Kuisma 6 1/ 31 Puikkonen kl Puikkonen 7
1/ 9 Grönman pl2 Kauppinen 6 1/ 32 Tonttila 6
1/ 10 Grönman pl5 Ingman 7 1/ 33 Antti-Roiko 5
1/ 11 Espo 3 Niemi 10 1/ 34 Antti-Roiko 3
1/ 12 Föhr 5 1/ 35 Korhonen A. 3 Bollström 10
1/ 13 Puustinen pl5 Föhr 9 1/ 36 Uronen kl Bollström 7
1/ 14 Puustinen pl5 Takapuro 8 1/ 37 Uronen 5
1/ 15 Niveri 1 Johansson 8 1/ 38 Laitinen Jani 3 Virtanen 10
1/ 16 Kumpulainen 5 1/ 39 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 4
1/ 17 Pussi pl2 Kumpulainen 6 1/ 40 Nikulainen pl5 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 9
1/ 18 Pussi pl2 Mikkonen 7 1/ 41 Myllykangas 5
1/ 19 Laitinen H. 1 Itkonen 9 1/ 42 Pakkanen 5
1/ 20 Huuskola 5 1/ 43 Väisänen 3
1/ 21 Mattila kl Mattila 10 1/ 44 Kallinen kl Väisänen 8
1/ 22 Tuuri pl5 Rämö 9 1/ 45 Kallinen kl Vehviläinen P. 8
1/ 23 Rahikainen pl5 1/ 46 Vehviläinen P. 4

2/ 47 Salo pl4 Kallio 5
2/ 48 Katalkin 3
2/ 49 Pulliainen pl3 Käsnänen 5
2/ 50 Hagert 1 Poutiainen 10
2/ 51 Kolehmainen pl4 Hämäläinen P. 7
2/ 52 Baltzar 3
2/ 53 Siikki 3
2/ 54 Fredin 3
2/ 55 Kaipia pl5 Vihervuori 10
2/ 56 Kosonen 3
2/ 57 Kärkkäinen pl4 Lehkonen 9
2/ 58 Kärkkäinen pl5 Lonka 9
2/ 59 Meriläinen pl1 Niininen 8
2/ 60 Meriläinen pl3 Haikarainen 9

KATOS 1   (nrot 1-46) karsinat

KATOS 2 (nrot 47-60)



3/ 61 Laasanen pl5 Kurhela 10
3/ 62 Honkonen E. Pl4 Vauhkonen 8
3/ 63 Honkonen M. Pl5 Lindström 9
3/ 64 Honkonen H. Pl1 Kinnunen A. 6
3/ 65 Kinnunen H. 2
3/ 66 Romppanen pl2 Laaninen 6
3/ 67 Laaninen 1
3/ 68 Uutinen pl1 Eljanko 4
3/ 69 Ståhl pl5 Munne 10
3/ 70 Ståhl pl2 Munne 7

HEVOSTEN WC-KARSINA
3/ 71 Tupamäki 1
3/ 72 Andersson pl1 Tupamäki 8
3/ 73 Kitunen pl5 Alatalo 7
3/ 74 Hänninen A. pl2 Lavi 7
3/ 75 Hänninen O. Pl4 Saarinen E. 9
3/ 76 Hänninen O. Pl2 Rautiainen M. 8
3/ 77 Lipsanen S. 1
3/ 78 Tikkanen pl1 Heikari 6
3/ 79 Tikkanen pl5 Haakana 7
3/ 80 Savolainen pl4 Haakana 6

4/ 81 Saarinen T. 3
4/ 82 Räisänen E. Pl1 Honkonen J. 6
4/ 83 Räisänen L. Pl2 Honkonen J. 8
4/ 84 Räisänen L. Pl4 Uotila 8
4/ 85 Hämäläinen O-P 2
4/ 86 Ahola 3
4/ 87 Tulla kl
4/ 88 Nykänen pl1 Tulla 8
4/ 89 Laitinen Jenita kl
4/ 90 Kiukas pl3 Mononen 8

pesupaikka

5/ 91 Hietarinne 1
5/ 92 Pulkkinen 6
5/ 93 Truhponen 4
5/ 94 Kortekallio kl Korhonen K. 7

kengityspaikka

VIERASTALLI
VT/ 1 Filatoff 2
VT/ 2 Filatoff 7
VT/ 3 Mäenpää 7
VT/ 4 Nyman 9

KATOS 3 (nrot 61-80)

KATOS 4 (nrot 81-90)

KATOS 5 (nrot 91-95)



KATOKSET 27.4.2025

valmentaja, lähdöt Katos/ paikka jaettu
Ahola 3 4/ 86
Alatalo 7 3/ 73 Kitunen pl5
Andersson pl1 3/ 72 Tupamäki 8
Antti-Roiko 3 1/ 34
Antti-Roiko 5 1/ 33
Baltzar 3 2/ 52
Bollström 10 1/ 35 Korhonen A. 3
Bollström 7 1/ 36 Uronen kl
Eljanko 4 3/ 68 Uutinen pl1
Espo 3 1/ 11 Niemi 10
Filatoff 2 VT/ 1
Filatoff 7 VT/ 2
Fredin 3 2/ 54
Föhr 5 1/ 12
Föhr 9 1/ 13 Puustinen pl5
Grönman pl2 1/ 9 Kauppinen 6
Grönman pl5 1/ 10 Ingman 7
Haakana 6 3/ 80 Savolainen pl4
Haakana 7 3/ 79 Tikkanen pl5
Hagert 1 2/ 50 Poutiainen 10
Haikarainen 9 2/ 60 Meriläinen pl3
Hedman 1 1/ 28 Mörsky 10
Heikari 6 3/ 78 Tikkanen pl1
Hietarinne 1 5/ 91
Honkonen E. Pl4 3/ 62 Vauhkonen 8
Honkonen H. Pl1 3/ 64 Kinnunen A. 6
Honkonen J. 6 4/ 82 Räisänen E. Pl1
Honkonen J. 8 4/ 83 Räisänen L. Pl2
Honkonen M. Pl5 3/ 63 Lindström 9
Huuskola 5 1/ 20
Hämäläinen O-P 2 4/ 85
Hämäläinen P. 7 2/ 51 Kolehmainen pl4
Hänninen A. pl2 3/ 74 Lavi 7



Hänninen O. Pl2 3/ 76 Rautiainen M. 8
Hänninen O. Pl4 3/ 75 Saarinen E. 9
Ingman 7 1/ 10 Grönman pl5
Itkonen 9 1/ 19 Laitinen H. 1
Johansson 8 1/ 15 Niveri 1
Kaipia pl5 2/ 55 Vihervuori 10
Kallinen kl 1/ 44 Väisänen 8
Kallinen kl 1/ 45 Vehviläinen P. 8
Kallio 5 2/ 47 Salo pl4
Katalkin 3 2/ 48
Kauppinen 6 1/ 9 Grönman pl2
Kinnunen A. 6 3/ 64 Honkonen H. Pl1
Kinnunen H. 2 3/ 65
Kitunen pl5 3/ 73 Alatalo 7
Kiukas pl3 4/ 90 Mononen 8
Kolehmainen pl4 2/ 51 Hämäläinen P. 7
Korhonen A. 3 1/ 35 Bollström 10
Korhonen K. 7 5/ 94
Kortekallio kl 5/ 94
Kosonen 3 2/ 56
Kuisma 6 1/ 8
Kuisma 7 1/ 7 Tiainen S. Pl5
Kumpulainen 5 1/ 16
Kumpulainen 6 1/ 17 Pussi pl2
Kurhela 10 3/ 61 Laasanen pl5
Kärkkäinen H. 4 1/ 27
Kärkkäinen H. 8 1/ 26 Suuronen kl
Kärkkäinen pl4 2/ 57 Lehkonen 9
Kärkkäinen pl5 2/ 58 Lonka 9
Käsnänen 5 2/ 49 Pulliainen pl3
Laaninen 1 3/ 67
Laaninen 6 3/ 66 Romppanen pl2
Laasanen pl5 3/ 61 Kurhela 10
Laitinen H. 1 1/ 19 Itkonen 9
Laitinen Jani 3 1/ 38 Virtanen 10
Laitinen Jenita kl 4/ 89



Lavi 7 3/ 74 Hänninen A. pl2
Lehkonen 9 2/ 57 Kärkkäinen pl4
Lindström 9 3/ 63 Honkonen M. Pl5
Lipsanen S. 1 3/ 77
Lonka 9 2/ 58 Kärkkäinen pl5
Mattila 10 1/ 21 Mattila kl
Mattila kl 1/ 21 Mattila 10
Meriläinen pl1 2/ 59 Niininen 8
Meriläinen pl3 2/ 60 Haikarainen 9
Mikkonen 7 1/ 18 Pussi pl2
Mononen 8 4/ 90 Kiukas pl3
Munne 10 3/ 69 Ståhl pl5
Munne 7 3/ 70 Ståhl pl2
Myllykangas 5 1/ 41
Mäenpää 7 VT/ 3
Mörsky 10 1/ 28 Hedman 1
Niemi 10 1/ 11 Espo 3
Niininen 8 2/ 59 Meriläinen pl1
Nikulainen pl5 1/ 40 Tupamäki-Kukkamo 9
Niveri 1 1/ 15 Johansson 8
Nykänen pl1 4/ 88 Tulla 8
Nyman 9 VT/ 4
Okkolin 2 1/ 30 Perttunen 9
Pakkanen 5 1/ 42
Pasanen A. Pl1 1/ 3 Ripatti P. 7
Pasanen V. 7 1/ 6 Tiainen V. Pl2
Perttunen 6 1/ 29
Perttunen 9 1/ 30 Okkolin 2
Peuhkuri 5 1/ 4
Poutiainen 10 2/ 50 Hagert 1
Puikkonen 7 1/ 31 Puikkonen kl
Puikkonen kl 1/ 31 Puikkonen 7
Pulkkinen 6 5/ 92
Pulliainen pl3 2/ 49 Käsnänen 5
Pussi pl2 1/ 17 Kumpulainen 6
Pussi pl2 1/ 18 Mikkonen 7



Puustinen pl5 1/ 13 Föhr 9
Puustinen pl5 1/ 14 Takapuro 8
Rahikainen pl5 1/ 23
Rautiainen M. 8 3/ 76 Hänninen O. Pl2
Rautiainen T. 2 1/ 2 Ripatti P. 10
Rautiainen T. 4 1/ 1
Ripatti P. 10 1/ 2 Rautiainen T. 2
Ripatti P. 7 1/ 3 Pasanen A. Pl1
Romppanen pl2 3/ 66 Laaninen 6
Räisänen E. Pl1 4/ 82 Honkonen J. 6
Räisänen L. Pl2 4/ 83 Honkonen J. 8
Räisänen L. Pl4 4/ 84 Uotila 8
Rämö 9 1/ 22 Tuuri pl5
Saarinen E. 9 3/ 75 Hänninen O. Pl4
Saarinen T. 3 4/ 81
Salo pl4 2/ 47 Kallio 5
Savolainen pl4 3/ 80 Haakana 6
Siikki 3 2/ 53
Ståhl pl2 3/ 70 Munne 7
Ståhl pl5 3/ 69 Munne 10
Suominen 4 1/ 5
Suuronen 8 1/ 24 Suuronen kl
Suuronen kl 1/ 24 Suuronen 8
Suuronen kl 1/ 25
Suuronen kl 1/ 26 Kärkkäinen H. 8
Takapuro 8 1/ 14 Puustinen pl5
Tiainen S. Pl5 1/ 7 Kuisma 7
Tiainen V. Pl2 1/ 6 Pasanen V. 7
Tikkanen pl1 3/ 78 Heikari 6
Tikkanen pl5 3/ 79 Haakana 7
Tonttila 6 1/ 32
Truhponen 4 5/ 93
Tulla 8 4/ 88 Nykänen pl1
Tulla kl 4/ 87
Tupamäki 1 3/ 71
Tupamäki 8 3/ 72 Andersson pl1



Tupamäki-Kukkamo 4 1/ 39
Tupamäki-Kukkamo 9 1/ 40 Nikulainen pl5
Tuuri pl5 1/ 22 Rämö 9
Uotila 8 4/ 84 Räisänen L. Pl4
Uronen 5 1/ 37
Uronen kl 1/ 36 Bollström 7
Uutinen pl1 3/ 68 Eljanko 4
Vauhkonen 8 3/ 62 Honkonen E. Pl4
Vehviläinen P. 4 1/ 46
Vehviläinen P. 8 1/ 45 Kallinen kl
Vihervuori 10 2/ 55 Kaipia pl5
Virtanen 10 1/ 38 Laitinen Jani 3
Väisänen 3 1/ 43
Väisänen 8 1/ 44 Kallinen kl
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